favor, Public Hearing, was closed. 5-0 

D.  Consideration of Resolution 2026-06; Relating to O&M Assessments for 349 Lots 

On MOTION by Mr. de la Ossa seconded by Mr. Motko, with all in 
favor, Resolution 2026-06; Relating to O&M Assessments for three-
hundred forty nine (349) Lots, was adopted. 5-0 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel 
B. District Engineer 
C. District Manager 

There being no report, the next item followed. 
i. Field Inspections Report 

The Field Inspections Report was presented, a copy of which was included